

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, बिलासपुर हिमाचल प्रदेश -१७४०37 All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Bilaspur Himachal Pradesh-174037 <u>https://aiimsbilaspur.edu.in</u> E-mail: - <u>helpdesk.rec@aiimsbilaspur.edu.in</u>



AIIMS-BLS(B-III)(02)(V)/22- 6919

of Feb, 2024

INTERVIEW NOTICE

Sub: Interview schedule for the post of Medical Physicist (Nuclear Medicine) on Contract Basis at AIIMS Bilaspur (H.P.)

Ref: Advertisement No. AIIMS-BLS(B-III) (02)(V)/22-6697 dated 17.02.2024.

It is informed that the institute has finalized the schedule of interview for post of Medical Physicist (Nuclear Medicine) on Contract Basis at AIIMS Bilaspur (H.P.) as mentioned below: -

S. No.	Post	Interview Date	Reporting Time	Venue
1.	Medical Physicist (Nuclear Medicine)	05.03.2024, Tuesday	08:00 AM	3 rd Floor, Admin Block, AIIMS Bilaspur, Himachal Pradesh 174037

Instructions for Interview:

- 1. No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview.
- 2. Candidates should report on the scheduled time and date.
- 3. Request for change of interview date and mode will not be entertained under any circumstances.
- 4. The eligibility of the candidates for the above said post will be sent to the candidates through e-mail on 04.03.2024.
- 5. The interview will be conducted in physical mode only.
- 6. Candidates shall have to produce the required original documents for verification and submit one set of self-attested copy at the time of document verification.
- 7. The candidates must ensure that they fulfil eligibility criteria. If at any stage, it is found that the candidate has furnished any incorrect information his/her candidature will stand cancelled. If any of these shortcoming (s) is/are detected even after the appointment his/her services will be summarily terminated.

Deputy Director Administration, **AIIMS Bilaspur (H.P)**